

FIRST-TIER TRIBUNAL PROPERTY CHAMBER (RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY)

Case Reference : CHI/43UL/HIN/2022/0032

Property : 16 The Street Wrecclesham Farnham : Surman Cities and PR

Surrey GU10 4PR

Applicants : Philip John Brion

Representative : Mr Gowling of Counsel

Respondent : Waverley Borough Council

Representative : Ms Pattni of Counsel

Type of Application : Appeal against Improvement Notice

Tribunal : Judge F J Silverman MA LLM

Mr M Donaldson FRICS

Date of Consideration : 02 May 2023

Date of Decision : 02 May 2023

DECISION AND ORDER

- 1 The hearing of this matter took place before a Tribunal sitting in Havant on 02 May 2023 at which the Applicant was represented by Mr Gowling of Counsel and the Respondent by Ms Pattni of Counsel.
- 2 Following discussions the parties reached an agreement as set out in the schedule attached.
- 3 The Tribunal therefore makes an Order in the terms attached.

Judge F J Silverman as Chairman

Date 02 May 2023